
# Division Name Program Chair Chair Email

A ASEE Member Services Tonya Tucker membership@asee.org

B ASEE Professional Services Shannon Koonce s.koonce@asee.org

C Interdivisional Townhall Michal Lande micah.Lande@sdsmt.edu

D Chair, Council of Sections, 
Zone I

Ilya Gringberg grinbeiy@buffalostate.
edu

D Chair, Council of Sections, 
Zone II

John Brocato john.brocato@uga.edu

E Chair, Council of Sections, 
Zone III

Tariq Khraishi khraishi@unm.edu

E Chair, Council of Sections, 
Zone IV

Lily Gossage lggossage@cpp.edu

1 Aerospace Division Tracy L Yother tyother@purdue.edu

2 Architectural Engineering 
Division

Rachel Mosier rachel.mosier@okstate.
edu

3 ASEE Commission on 
Diversity, Equity & Inclusion 

Rachelle Reisberg r.reisberg@northeastern.
edu

4 Biological and Agricultural 
Engineering Division

Youngmi Kim youngmi.kim@uwrf.edu

5 Biomedical Engineering 
Division

Tanya M. Nocera nocera.15@osu.edu

6 Chemical Engineering 
Division

Jacqueline Gartner burgher@campbell.edu

7 Civil Engineering Division Tonya Lynn Nilsson tnilsson@scu.edu

8 College Industry 
Partnerships Division

Charles E. Baukal charles.baukal@johnzink.
com

9 Commission on Diversity, 
Equity, and Inclusion 

Elizabeth Litzler elitzler@uw.edu

10 Community Engagement 
Division

Simon Thomas 
Ghanat

sghanat@citadel.edu

11 Computers in Education 
Division

Steven F Barrett steveb@uwyo.edu

12 Computing and Information 
Technology Division

Mudasser Fraz Wyne mwyne@nu.edu

13 Construction Engineering 
Division

Nicholas Tymvios nt013@bucknell.edu

14 Continuing Professional 
Development Division

Douglas Ernie ernie@umn.edu

15 Cooperative and 
Experiential Education 
Division

Katherine McConnell katherine.mcconnell@
colorado.edu

16 Corporate Member Council P.J.  Boardman pboardma@mathworks.
com

17 Council of Sections Brian P. Self bself@calpoly.edu

18 Design in Engineering 
Education Division

Corey T Schimpf schimpf2@buffalo.edu

19 Educational Research and 
Methods Division

Stephanie Cutler slc5822@psu.edu

# Division Name Program Chair Chair Email

20 Electrical and Computer 
Division

Amardeep Kaur akaur@siue.edu

21 Energy Conversion and 
Conservation Division

Matt Aldeman maldema@ilstu.edu

22 Engineering and Public 
Policy Division

Elizabeth Cady ecady@nae.edu

23 Engineering Deans Council Virona  Mehta v.mehta@asee.org

24 Engineering Design 
Graphics Division

Brooke Morin morin.29@osu.edu

25 Engineering Economy 
Division

Katie LeAnne 
Basinger

katie.basinger@ufl.edu

26 Engineering Ethics Division Alison J Kerr kerr.ali@gmail.com

27 Engineering Leadership 
Development Division

Cindy Rottmann cindy.rottmann@utoronto.
ca

28 Engineering Libraries 
Division

Daniela Solomon dxs594@case.edu

29 Engineering Management 
Division

Eric Specking especki@uark.edu

30 Engineering Physics and 
Physics Division

Robert A Ross rossra@udmercy.edu

31 Engineering Research 
Council

Charles F. Bunting charles.bunting@okstate.
edu

32 Engineering Technology 
Council

Marty Gordon megite@rit.edu

33 Engineering Technology 
Division

Vukica M. Jovanovic v2jovano@odu.edu

34 Entrepreneurship & 
Engineering Innovation 
Division

Sandra Furnbach 
Clavijo

sfurnbac@stevens.edu

35 Environmental Engineering 
Division

David V.P. Sanchez davidsanchez@pitt.edu

36 Equity, Culture & Social 
Justice in Education Division

Stephanie Masta szywicki@purdue.edu

37 Experimentation and 
Laboratory-Oriented 
Studies Division

Robby  Sanders rsanders@tntech.edu

38 Faculty Development 
Division

Homero Murzi hmurzi@vt.edu

39 First-Year Programs Division Krista M Kecskemety kecskemety.1@osu.edu

40 Graduate Studies Division Diane L Peters dpeters@kettering.edu

41 Grand Challenges Scholars 
Program 

Amy Trowbridge Amy.Trowbridge@asu.
edu

42 Industrial Engineering 
Division

Lisa Bosman lbosman@purdue.edu

43 Instrumentation Division Herbert L. Hess hhess@uidaho.edu

44 International Division Sylvia Jons sjons@iie.org

# Division Name Program Chair Chair Email

45 Liberal Education/
Engineering & Society 
Division

Sean Ferguson smf6p@virginia.edu

46 Manufacturing Division Aditya Akundi satya.akundi@utrgv.edu

47 Materials Division Kaitlin Tyler Kaitlin.tyler@ansys.com

48 Mathematics Division Eliza Gallagher egallag@clemson.edu

49 Mechanical Engineering 
Division

Anna KT Howard anna_howard@ncsu.edu

50 Mechanics Division Phillip Cornwell cornwell@rose-hulman.
edu

51 Military and Veterans 
Division

Alyson Grace 
Eggleston

aegglest@citadel.edu

52 Minorities in Engineering 
Division

Kristin Imhoff kimhoff@sju.edu

53 Multidisciplinary 
Engineering Division

Lynn A. Albers Lynn.Albers@hofstra.edu

54 New Engineering 
Educators Division

Ashish D Borgaonkar ashish.borgaonkar@
njit.edu

55 Ocean and Marine Division Robert Kidd rkidd@sunymaritime.edu

56 Pre-College Engineering 
Education Division

Manuel Alejandro 
Figueroa

figuerom@tcnj.edu

57 P-12 Engineering Education 
Commission 

Malinda Zarske malinda.zarske@
colorado.edu

58 Software Engineering 
Division

Afsaneh Minaie minaieaf@uvu.edu

59 Student Division Yashin Brijmohan ybrijmohan2@huskers.
unl.edu

60 Systems Engineering 
Division

BENJAMIN KWASA bkwasa@kent.edu

61 Technological and 
Engineering Literacy/
Philosophy of  Engineering 
Division

Soheil 
Fatehiboroujeni

soheilfatehi@yahoo.com

62 Two-Year College Division Philip J. Regalbuto philip.regalbuto@
tridenttech.edu

63 Undergraduate Experience 
Committee

Mary E. Besterfield-
Sacre

mbsacre@engr.pitt.edu

64 Women in Engineering 
Division

Kristi J. Shryock kshryock@tamu.edu
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